FORM PTO-1595	05-30-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92				
To the Honorable Commi	10173394	8e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SUSAN M. TWOMBLY	2. 23 01	Name: CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC.		
150 East 77 th Street, Apt. 8F New York, New York 10021		Internal Address:		
[X] Individual(s) [_] General Partnership [_] Corporation [_] Other		Street Address: 150 East 77th Street, Apt. 8F		
	Limited Partnership	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10021		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		[_] Individual(s) citizenship		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of	f Name	[_] General Partnership [_] Limited Partnership		
Other		X Corporation-State of New York Description [X] Corporation-State of New York		
Execution Date: May 15, 2001 Effective Date: May 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
If this diventions is tenig fred together with		on take of the approximation is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275	••	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	••	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Additional numbers attached	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	B. Additional numbers attached	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X.] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning	Patent No.(s) () Yes [X] No () Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X.] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LLP	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501402		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LLP	Patent No.(s) (] Yes [X] No () Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] () Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LLP	Patent No.(s) (] Yes [X] No () Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] () Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 0	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LIP 7101 DO NOT USE	Patent No.(s) (] Yes [X] No () Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] () Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of your knowledge and belief, to document. Robert W. Smith	Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LP 7101 DO NOT USE the foregoing information is tri	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of your knowledge and belief, to document.	B. Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LIP 7101 DO NOT USE	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X.] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [_1_] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [_] Enclosed [_X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/478,275 5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, I 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of your knowledge and belief, to document. Robert W. Smith	Additional numbers attached spondence concerning LP T101 DO NOT USE the foregoing information is true.	Patent No.(s) ? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		

NWK2: 801970.01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For value received, I, Susan M. Twombly, transfer to CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC., a corporation of the State of New York having an office at 150 East 77th Street, Apt. 8F, New York, New York 10021, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively to CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Application No. 09/478,275, Wine Region Board And Game, filed January 5, 2000 (the "Application"), including the Application and all rights of priority arising from the Application, and all the rights and privileges in said Application and under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and any countries foreign to the United States.

I authorize CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

REEL: 011833 FRAME: 0664

YORK, INC. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to CHEETAH OF NEW YORK,

INC. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be
necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said application, patents, or other forms of
protection.

Lusan	M.	/wrmbly
SUSAN M.	TWOME	SLY

Date: April, 2001

United States of America)
State of New York .)

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

County of New Youl

On this 1512 day of May, 2001, before me personally came SUSAN M. TWOMBLY to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute same.

Votary Public

JOSEPH R. DI SALVO Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DI6024193 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires May 3, 2003

2

NWK2: 790226.01